[ 2017 General Election Calendar ]

GENERAL ELECTION

Sept. 1 Friday
Sept. 23" Saturday
Oct. 17" Tuesday
Oct. 18" Wednesday
Oct. 23" Monday
Oct. 30" Monday
Oct. 31% Tuesday
Nov. 3" Friday

Nov. 6" Monday

Noon filing deadline for Sherwood Improvement Directors Ksa 25-21a03(c)

Federal Service Ballots to be Mailed k.s.A. 25-1220

LAST DAY TO REGISTER TO VOTE ksaA 25-2311(a)(3)

Advance Voting ballots can begin being mailed ksa 25-1123(a)

Advance Voting in the Election Office begins: Extended hours 8:00 a.m.—6:00 p.m. ksa 25-1122(q)
Topeka City candidates only — GEC campaign finance reports due (July 21-Oct 26) KSA 25-4148(a)(2)
Public test of voting equipment begins 8:30 a.m. KsA 25-4610(b)

Last day to mail ballots from the Election Office KSA 25-1122()(2)
Last day of extended office hours: 8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.

NOON deadline for advance voting in the Election Office ksa 25-1122(g)
Candidates remove signs within 250 ft. of entrance of voting places ksa 25-2430

NOVEMBER 7™ - TUESDAY - GENERAL ELECTION DA Yksa 102760, 252010, -2102(e) & -2107

Nov. 8" Wednesday
Nov. 17" Thursday
Dec. 7" Thursday
Dec. 31% Sunday
2018

Jan. 10" Wednesday

Andrew

Website

3/14/2017 3:22 PM

7:00 a.m. Polls Open - 7:00 p.m. Polls Close ksa2s.2111

Advance Voted Ballots Must Be Returned to the
Election Office by 7:00 p.m. ksa 25-1124(c)

Registration books re-open ksa 25-2311
County Board of Canvassers meets at 9:00 a.m. in Election Office ksa 25-3104
Candidates of 3" Class Cities/Unified School Districts — Itemized Statement due ksa 25-904(b)

Annual Committee expenditures & receipts report due ksa 25-901

Topeka City candidates only — GEC campaign finance reports due (Oct 27-Dec 31) KSA 25-4148(a)(3)

Howell, Shawnee County Election Commissioner

3420 SW Van Buren Street, Topeka, Kansas 66611
Telephone (785) 251-5900 Facsimile (785) 251-5999
: www.snco.us/election/ e-mail: electionoffice@snco.us
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